



1 Product name and Article number :

Item number : 002363

Name : No Fairytale 5 paprika-chili-tortillas 20 cm 200 g (UK, ambient)

2 Additional product description :

Paprika-Chili red tortilla with a high % paprika, spicy, light brown bake marks.

3 Preparing methods :

The tortilla can be used to wrap, with a wide range of food ingredients. The Wraps can be served cold, warm, oven baked, micro wave heated and even fried.

4 Physical standards :

Shape : Round, flat.

Structure : flat bread texture, flexible to roll.

Colour : Please see point 2.

Smell & Taste : Please see point 2.

Net weight pack : 200 [g]

Number of tortillas per pack : 5 [ea]

Target-Average Diameter 200 [mm]

5 Ingredients declaration :

Recipe number : 200190

WHEAT FLOUR, vegetables (paprika : 35 %), WHEAT protein, humectant (glycerine), rapeseed oil, lentil flour, chili flakes (1 %), raising agents (E450, E500), acidifiers (malic acid, ascorbic acid), salt, emulsifiers (E415, E472e), preservatives (E202, E282), natural aroma.

6 Nutritional values per 100 g : (calculated)

Energy : 1124,3 [kJ] 268,5 [kCal]

Protein : 9,2 [g]

Carbohydrates : 42,2 [g]

of which sugars : 3,1 [g]

Fat : 5,7 [g]

of which saturated : 1,2 [g]

Fibres : 6,2 [g] (IF >= 3 g : "source of fibers")

Salt : 1,7 [g]

This product is produced with natural materials. Because of changes caused by harvest changes, it is possible the ingredients may change. In case of changes the information will not be replaced automatically.

7 Microbiological per gram

		Standards
Bacillus Cereus	< 100 kve / g	MSZ EN ISO 7932:2005
Coagulase positive Staphylococcus	< 100 kve / g	MSZ EN ISO 6888-2:2012
Escherichia coli	< 10 kve / g	MSZ ISO 16649-2:2005
Salmonella	Absent in 25 g	AFNOR - SOL 37/01-06/13
Listeria monocytogenes	Absent in 25 g	MSZ EN ISO 11290-1:2017

8 Allergy information (according to the "Leda-list"):

Gluten : WAAR

Soy : ONWAAR

Sesame : ONWAAR

Shelfish : ONWAAR

Milk : ONWAAR

Sulfur : ONWAAR

Eggs : ONWAAR

Nuts : ONWAAR

Lupine : ONWAAR

Fish : ONWAAR

Celery : ONWAAR

Mollusks : ONWAAR

Peanuts : ONWAAR

Mustard : ONWAAR

Other : WAAR = YES
ONWAAR = NO

9 GMO Status:

This product does not contain any ingredients or additives which contain GMO.

10 Quality systems and legislation:

The products are produced according to the Dutch and European legislation. The safety of the product is verified by controlling the critical control points according to H.A.C.C.P. and I.F.S. (Dürüm Company holds a certified system for IFS : COID 51262).

11 Metal check :

The product will be checked on metal.
RVS : max. 3,0 mm
NON FERRO : max. 2,5 mm
FERRO : max. 2,5 mm

12 Shelf life:

Total shelf life : 5 Months from the date of production.

When kept : Ambient

13 Packaging Foil : PET 12 / COEX PA EVOH PE 40µ quality

Description on pack:

Product name;

Ingredients;

Track and trace code and time;

Best before date;

Article number;

Weight;

Amount per pack;

EAN code

Diameter tortilla;

Language: UK

14 Packaging Carton:

Cardboard box

Descriptions on carton:

Product name;

Diameter tortilla;

Amount per pack;

Article number;

Amount per carton;

Track and trace code and time;

Best before date;

EAN code.

15 Transport

Packaging: outer carton

Sales units per carton: 12

Cartons per euro pallet: 140

Tape: PP

Transport conditions: Ambient

Descriptions on pallet: article number, article name, amount per carton, weight per pack, storage instructions, track and trace code and time, best before date, pallet number.

16 Other logistic information:

EAN 13 code carton: 8720938769566

EAN 13 code pack: 8720618765178

Outer case dimensions [mm]: 302032 Doos WIT Display 235 x 195 x 235 [mm]

Consumer packaging [mm]: In foil, little oversized compared to product diameter mentioned at point :

DC Item No. flowpack foil : 402062 Folie NoFairyTales 5 Paprika-Chili Tort 20 cm AMBIENT (UK)

Cartons per layer: 20

Layers per pallet: 7

Pallet type : europallet

Pallet height, approximately : 182 [cm]

EAN 14 code carton:

EAN 14 code pack :

Target-Average Diameter 200 [mm] (diameters may vary +/- 18 mm from target)

Estimated gross weight full pallet : 358 [KG]

(Please Note : euro pallet (80 x 120 cm) or blok pallet (100 x 120 cm)

17 Special qualifications:

Suitable for vegans

Suitable for vegetarians

Produced in The Netherlands (EU)

18 Contact Quality Assurance:

E-mail: QA&DurumCompany.com

Phone: + 31 75 640 82 55

Date last modified : 19-12-2024

On behalf of Dürüm Company NL BV

Hans Hunnekens (Director)